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Satellite Jail Consolidation Project

PJ Hoerr Contract Price $22,228,357.00

Change Order
#'s Change Orders Date Amount Status

#1 Foundatuion modification credit 04.05.2023 (744.00)$              Approved $22,227,613.00
#2 Unsuitable soil for parkng lot add rock 04.27.2023 2,114.33$            Approved $22,229,727.33
#3 Upgrade two water coolers for security 04.28.2023 19,123.53$         Approved $22,248,850.86
#4 Directional bore fiber optic 05.04.2023 34,626.90$         Approved $22,283,477.76
#5 Hand digging for fiber optic 04.27.2023 793.80$               Approved $22,284,271.56
#6 Floor mounted protection for gas main 05.04.2023 2,472.75$            Approved $22,286,744.31
#7 Remove retractable bollards credit 07.10.2023 (268,445.00)$      Approved 22,018,299.31$        
#8 Remove plastic laminate from casework 07.26.2023 (19,346.00)$        Approved 21,998,953.31$        
#9 Revised details for embedding bearing plate 07.26.2023 5,145.00$            Approved 22,004,098.31$        

#10 Install new CMU over concrete duct bank 09.25.2023 (6,905.00)$          Pending 21,997,193.31$        
#11 Change return air temperature sensors to wa 09.25.2023 6,013.04$            Pending 22,003,206.35$        
#12 Add fire dampers in duct penetrations of rate 09.25.2023 4,608.48$            Pending 22,007,814.83$        

Total Change Order Amount (220,542.17)$      $22,007,814.83

Pay App. Amount 
PJ Hoerr Pay Applications Date Amount Retainage Remaining

Pay Application #1 03.08.2023 208,654.20$            23,183.80$         21,809,645.11$        
Pay Application #2 05.09.2023 211,273.70$            23,474.87$         21,598,371.41$        
Pay Application #3 06.06.2023 1,669,867.88$        151,215.62$       19,928,503.53$        
Pay Application #4 07.06.2023 1,002,431.49$        145,706.55$       18,926,072.04$        
Pay Application #5 08.03.2023 1,585,376.23$        176,152.91$       17,340,695.81$        
Pay Application #6 09.01.2023 1,656,430.30$        184,047.81$       15,684,265.51$        

TOTAL 6,334,033.80$        703,781.56$       
183
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.. AJA Document G701' -2017 
Change Order 

PROJECT: (Name and uddress) 
Champaign County Jail ConsolidallOn 

OWNER: (Name a,,d address) 
Champaign County Board 
Chamraign County Physical Plant 
1776 E3st Washington 

Urbana IL 61802-4581 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION: 
Contract For: General Constn1cu,1n 
Date: January 6. 2023 

ARCHITECT: (Name a11d address) 
Reifsteck Reid &. Company Architects 
909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Change Order :--umber: 010 
Date: Sc:ptemb1:r 22, 2023 

CONTRACTOR: (\ame and address, 
PJ Hoerr, Inc. 
107 N Commerce Place. Peoria. IL 61604 

(b,sert a derailed dest:rip1ia11 of tlie c/1unge and. if app/ic(lh/e. ar111ch or ref,mm~e J'P/1,/;ifk eThibirs. AlJo i11cludt agreed 11po11 udjusrme11ts 
allributuble to e:uc111ed Construc11on Change D1rectives.1 
Install new CMU wall over existing concrete ductbank in lieu of removing existing concrete slab and providing new concrete 
footing. 

The original Contract Sum was 
The net change by previously authonzed Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order \lo as 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time y.;ilJ be uni;hange<l by Zero (0) days. 
The new date of Substantial Compl.:tion will Ix unchanged 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

22,228,357.00 
-:!:?4.258.69 

22.004:098.31 
(6 905.00 ) 

21.997.193.31 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adju:.tments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by borh the 
Owner and Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

PJ Hoerr. Inc. Champaign County Board 
OWNER (Firm name) 

SIGNATURE 

Chris Biescr, Project Mana1m 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE 

September :?2. :?023 
DATE DATE DATE 

AIA Document G701 -2017. Copynghl C 1979 1987, 200lli2001 and 2017.AII nghls reser,,ed, 'TheAmencanfnslitute olArcMeds • "American l~s ute or 
ArcMecis: ·AIA; lhe AIA Logo. and "AIA Contract Doeume ts· ara lrademar1<$ al The Amancan Institute of A,dl,r,ec;ts Thi$ doe\lment was produced t 16 51 ,52 
CT on 09121/2023 under Order No.3104237&33 wh ch expi on 01/12/2024. is not for resale, ,s lcensed lllr one-lime use only. and may onry be u in 
ac.cordance wiltl ttle AIA Contract OocumentS- Terms or Se"'ice To ,epon copynght •iolaliollS e,ma,1 docinfo@a,acontracts com 
User Notes: t389AOA48) 
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BID TABULATION 
CHAMPAIGN COUNTY PARKING ACCESS CONTROL 
4:00pm, September 19, 2023 

CONTRACTOR Base Bid Alternate No. 1 Alternate No. 2 

Broeren - Russo $ 224,500 Addition of $17,500 Deduction of $2,800 

Duce $117,750 Addition of $18,000 Deduction of $0 
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